05/02/2017 504348038

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4394726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
REPORTEDGE, LLC	12/12/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INVESTEDGE, INC.
Street Address:	1151 FREEPORT ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE #396
City:	PITTSBURGH
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15238

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8078666
Patent Number:	7917575
Patent Number:	7565394
Application Number:	13323247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-6342

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

K&L GATES LLP - MARK G. KNEDEISEN **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER**

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010535/CON/CON2/CON2CIP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK G. KNEDEISEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark G. Knedeisen/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017	

Total Attachments: 7 source=Merger_Documents#page1.tif source=Merger_Documents#page2.tif source=Merger_Documents#page3.tif source=Merger_Documents#page4.tif source=Merger_Documents#page5.tif source=Merger_Documents#page6.tif source=Merger_Documents#page7.tif

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REPORTEDGE, LLC", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "INVESTEDGE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"INVESTEDGE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:36
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARY'S OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

3167911 8100M SR# 20167015947

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203489828

Date: 12-12-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:36 AM 12/12/2016
FILED 09:36 AM 12/12/2016
SR 20167015947 - File Number 3167911

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger certifying the following information relating to the merger of ReportEdge, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with and into InvestEdge, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of domicile formation or organization of each of the constituent entities are as follows:

Name Jurisdiction
InvestEdge, Inc. Delaware
ReportEdge, LLC Pennsylvania

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 12, 2016 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between ReportEdge, LLC and InvestEdge, Inc., setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed, certified and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the DGCL (and, with respect to InvestEdge, Inc., by action of its Board of Directors without stockholder action pursuant to Section 251(f) of the DGCL).

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is InvestEdge, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of InvestEdge, Inc. in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office and place of business of the Surviving Corporation at 1151 Freeport Road, Suite #396. Pittsburgh, PA 15238.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of ReportEdge, LLC or any stockholder of InvestEdge, Inc.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank; Signature Page Follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 12th day of December, 2016.

Name: Robert S. Stewart

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT

REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0005

Entity# : 2940929 Date Filed : 12/12/2016 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:	Statement of Merger
Name	144 155 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156 156
Address	TCO161212JD0222
City State Zip Code	
Return document by email to: pados@klgates.com	
Read all instructions	prior to completing.
Fee: \$70 plus \$40 for each association that is a party to the The minimum amount to be submitted with this filing	
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable parties, the undersigned, desiring to effect a merger, hereby s A. For the surviving association:	provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 335 (relating to Statement of states that:
1. The name of the surviving association is:investEc	dge, Inc.
2. The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving associati	on: Delaware
3. The type of association of the surviving association is	(check only one):

2816 DEC 12 AM 9: 38

COMMOF PA DEPT OF STATE

4. Th	The surviving association is a (check only one box, provide address and follow instructions for attachments):						
	 Domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity already in existence on Department of State records If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to its public organic record approved as part of the plan of merger. NEW domestic (Pennsylvania) filing entity (includes limited liability limited partnership) Attach to this Statement the public organic record of the new entity. 						
X	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership already registered with the Department. If applicable, attach to this Statement any amendment to or transfer of its foreign registration approved as part of the plan of merger.						
	Foreign filing association or foreign limited liability partnership simultaneously seeking registration with the Department of State Attach to this Statement a completed form DSCB: 15-412 (Foreign Registration Statement) with applicable fee and attachments. Its current registered office address. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:						
	(a)1151 Freeport Road	Pittsburgh	PA	15238	Allegheny		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	(b) c/o:Name of Commercial Registered	d Office Provider			County		
		nited liability partnership or electing attended of Registration) or DSCB:15-8		of Election)			
	Domestic association that is not a Attach to this Statement tax clearance						
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:						
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County		
	Foreign association that is not, and Attach to this Statement tax clearance	d will not, be registered with the Deper certificates.	partment of State				
	The address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office:						
	maintained by the law of its jurisd	number, it any, of its registered or si iction of formation; or if it is not rec	quired to maintai	n a registere	ed or		

DSCB:15-335-3

D.	D. For the merging association(s) that are not surviving the merger:						
	1. The name of the merging association is: ReportEdge, LLC						
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of the merging association: Pennsylvania						
	3. The type of association is (check ☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☑ Limited Liability Company 4. Check and complete one of the fo	Limited Partnership Limited Liability (General) Partnership Limited Liability Limited Partnership	☐Business T ☐Profession ☐Other	rust al Association			
רשו	foreign association, the current re Complete part (a) OR (b) – not bo	If the merging association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) – not both:					
Ø	(a) 1151 Freeport Road, #396 Number and street		PA 15238 tate Zip	Allegheny County			
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	·	ate zip	County			
	If the merging association is a domestic association that is not a domestic filing association or limited liability partnership, the address, including street and number, if any, of its principal office:						
	Number and street	City St	tate Zip	County			
	If the merging association is a nonregistered foreign association, the address, including street and number, if any, of its registered or similar office, if any, required to be maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of formation; or if it is not required to maintain a registered or similar office, its principal office address:						
	Number and street	City S	tate Zip				

Use Statement of Merger – Addendum (DSCB:15-335AD) for additional merging parties that are not surviving the merger.

DSCB:15-335-4

C. Effective date of statement				following):	
☐ This Statement of Merge					
☐ This Statement of Merge	er shall be effective on:	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	at _	Hour (if any)	·
	The merger was approved in	a accordance with 15 d in accordance with ities – The merger wa	Pa.C.S. Ch	f the jurisdiction of	f formation
E. Attachments (see Instruction	ns for required and optional	attachments).			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, t by duly authorized officers there		sociations have cause		ement of Merger to	be signed
		-			
	INVESTEDGE, I	NC.	REPC	RTEDGE, LLC	
	Name of Merging Ass	sociation	Name of	Merging Association	
	18/ Non	<i>t</i>	1	Mont	
	Signature		- /	Signature	
	Robert S. Stewart, CEO	R	Robert S. St	ewart, CEO	
	Title			Title	

PATENT REEL: 042213 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 05/02/2017